ORDINANCE 22-51

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 as a one-time pay increase of \$300.00 for all full-time employees and \$150.00 for part-time employees.

Section 1: \$1,106.73 is transferred within County General Fund (1000), department 0115, as follows:

	From	10
\$ 900.00	1011 Unemployment	1001 – Salaries, F/T
\$ 68.85	1005 Overtime	1006 – Social Security
\$ 137.88	1005 Overtime	1007 – Retirement

- Section 2: \$900.00 is transferred within County General Fund (1000), department 0419, Coroner, from expenditure code 1005 Overtime to expenditure code 1001 Salaries, Full-Time.
- Section 3: \$900.00 is transferred within County General Fund Apportioned (1805), department 0103, County Treasurer, from expenditure code 1002 Salaries, Part-Time to expenditure code 1001 Salaries, Full-Time.
- Section 4: \$737.82 is transferred within County General Fund Apportioned (1805), department 0430, County Civil Attorney, from expenditure code 1011 Unemployment as follows:

\$600.00	1001 – Salaries
\$ 45.90	1006 – Social Security
\$ 91.92	1007 – Retirement

- Section 5: \$900.00 is transferred within Collector's Cost Automation Fund (3001), department 0118, Collector's Automation, from expenditure code 1005 Overtime to expenditure code 1001 Salaries, Full-time.
- Section 6: \$368.91 is appropriated from Victim of Crime/Victim Witness (3025), to department 0428, Victim of Crime/Victim Witness, as follows:

\$300.00	1001 – Salaries, Full-time
\$ 22.95	1006 – Social Security
\$ 45.96	1007 – Retirement

Section 7: \$368.91 is transferred within County Museum Fund (3401), department 0604, Museum, from expenditure code 2002 – Small Equipment, as follows:

\$300.00	1001 – Salaries, Full-time
\$ 22.95	1006 – Social Security
\$ 45.96	1007 – Retirement

Approved by the Quorum Court on November 17, 2020.

Attest:	Affirm:
Margaret Darter	James Baker

Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated No. 2010 47 2000

Faulkner County Judge

Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: November 17, 2020 Dated: November 17, 2020